
Bryant (2-2) -vs- ACU (0-5)
2/7/2026 at Aggieland, Texas (Davis Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: POWELL, Lexi (1-0)
Loss: Ella Beeman (0-3)
HBP: Ella Beeman
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Marty Abezetian First: Chris Nabors Third Base: Steven Gould 
Start: 11:30 AM   Time: 2:28   Weather: 69, Nice
Game notes:
- Valle faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bryant 1 0 1 2 0 5 0 9 10 1
ACU 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 8 1

Bryant 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LEE, Jelynn rf 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
GESUALDO, Gabriella 1b 4 1 3 3 1 0 0
LEWIS, Laniya cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
    RAINER, Amira ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
THOMPSON, Teagan dp 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
    RODRIGUEZ, Arsilenny pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KOLENKO, Ella ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
WEST, Alissa c 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
CLENDENIN, Bryce 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
JENKS, Jadyn 2b 1 2 0 1 3 1 0
WILLIAMS, Arianna lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
    MANCUSI, Emilia ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
POWELL, Lexi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WACHTER, Maddy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 10 7 7 5 8

2B: LEE, Jelynn (1)
HR: GESUALDO, Gabriella (1)
SF: THOMPSON, Teagan (1)
SB: GESUALDO, Gabriella (1); WILLIAMS, Arianna (2)
CS: KOLENKO, Ella (1)
HBP: KOLENKO, Ella (1)
E: KOLENKO, Ella (1)

ACU 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emerson Meggers ss 3 2 3 3 1 0 0
Air Maxwell cf 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Valerie Ornelas dp/c 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Erianna Garcia c/dp 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Ciana Arguijo pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keyauna Thompson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jadyn Dawson 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Emalee Romero 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Julianna Martinez rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Taylor Christensen lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kyana 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ella Beeman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Makayla Valle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lindsey Oliver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leah Meyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 8 6 2 1 5

2B: Emerson Meggers (1); Emalee Romero (1); Kyana (1)
3B: Emerson Meggers (1)
HR: Emerson Meggers (1)
SF: Jadyn Dawson (1)
E: Kyana (1)

Bryant IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
POWELL, Lexi (W, 1-0) 4.0 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 18 4 8 55
WACHTER, Maddy 3.0 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 13 14 6 2 55
Totals 8 6 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 29 32 10 10 110

ACU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ella Beeman (L, 0-3) 4.0 6 4 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 17 21 4 5 80
Makayla Valle 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 27
Lindsey Oliver 0.2 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 8 0 1 37
Leah Meyer 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 24
Totals 10 9 7 7 5 2 0 1 0 30 39 8 7 168



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bryant - Top of 1st BRY ACU
LEE grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
GESUALDO homered to left field, RBI (1-1 SB). 1 0
LEWIS popped up to ss (1-2 SFBF). 1 0
THOMPSON singled through the left side (2-1 KBB). 1 0
KOLENKO popped up to 3b (1-1 BF). 1 0

ACU - Bottom of 1st BRY ACU
Meggers walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
Maxwell reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K); Meggers advanced to second. 1 0
Ornelas singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBFFB); Maxwell advanced to
third, scored on the throw, unearned; Meggers scored. 1 2
Garcia grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB); Ornelas advanced to third. 1 2
Dawson flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); Ornelas scored, unearned. 1 3
Romero doubled down the lf line (2-1 BBK). 1 3
Martinez grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 1 3

Bryant - Top of 2nd BRY ACU
WEST struck out looking (3-2 KFBBFBK). 1 3
CLENDENIN singled to center field (3-2 BFKBB). 1 3
JENKS struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 1 3
WILLIAMS grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 3

ACU - Bottom of 2nd BRY ACU
Christensen popped up to ss (0-1 K). 1 3
Lipardo grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 1 3
Meggers tripled down the rf line (2-0 BB). 1 3
Maxwell grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 K). 1 3

Bryant - Top of 3rd BRY ACU
LEE doubled to right center (0-1 K). 1 3
GESUALDO singled, bunt (0-1 F); LEE advanced to third. 1 3
LEWIS grounded out to ss (2-0 BB); GESUALDO advanced to second. 1 3
THOMPSON flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); GESUALDO advanced to third; LEE scored. 2 3
KOLENKO hit by pitch (0-1 K). 2 3
KOLENKO out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 3

ACU - Bottom of 3rd BRY ACU
Ornelas grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 3
Garcia singled up the middle (0-1 F). 2 3
Arguijo pinch ran for Garcia. 2 3
Dawson popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 3
Romero grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 3

Bryant - Top of 4th BRY ACU
Garcia to c for Arguijo. 2 3
Ornelas to c. 2 3
Garcia to dp. 2 3
WEST singled to left field (0-0). 2 3
CLENDENIN out at first p to 2b (0-1 K); WEST advanced to second. 2 3
JENKS walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 3
MANCUSI pinch hit for WILLIAMS. 2 3



MANCUSI reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-2 FBF); JENKS advanced to third; WEST scored, unearned. 3 3
WILLIAMS to lf for MANCUSI. 3 3
LEE popped up to 3b (3-2 KBFBB). 3 3
WILLIAMS stole second; JENKS scored, unearned. 4 3
WILLIAMS stole third. 4 3
GESUALDO walked (3-1 BBSBB). 4 3
GESUALDO stole second. 4 3
LEWIS grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-1 BK). 4 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

ACU - Bottom of 4th BRY ACU
Martinez popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 4 3
Christensen grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 3
Lipardo grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 3

Bryant - Top of 5th BRY ACU
Valle to p for Beeman. 4 3
THOMPSON singled to left field (1-2 FBK). 4 3
RODRIGUEZ pinch ran for THOMPSON. 4 3
KOLENKO struck out looking (2-2 FBBFFK). 4 3
WEST flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 3
CLENDENIN popped up to 2b (2-2 SBFB). 4 3

ACU - Bottom of 5th BRY ACU
WACHTER to p for POWELL. 4 3
Meggers doubled to left center (2-2 BBKK). 4 3
Maxwell out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-0); Meggers advanced to third. 4 3
Ornelas flied out to ss (1-2 KFFFFB). 4 3
Garcia lined out to ss (0-2 FFF). 4 3

Bryant - Top of 6th BRY ACU
JENKS walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 3
JENKS advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
WILLIAMS walked, advanced to second on the throw (3-0 BBBB); JENKS advanced to third. 4 3
Oliver to p for Valle. 4 3
LEE walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 4 3
GESUALDO singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-0); LEE advanced to third; WILLIAMS scored; JENKS
scored. 6 3
GESUALDO advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 3
LEWIS walked (3-1 BBSBB). 6 3
THOMPSON pinch hit for RODRIGUEZ. 6 3
THOMPSON to dp. 6 3
THOMPSON singled to second base, RBI (1-0 B); LEWIS advanced to second; GESUALDO advanced to third;
LEE scored. 7 3
KOLENKO struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 7 3
WEST reached on a fielder's choice to third base (3-2 BKBBFF); THOMPSON advanced to second; LEWIS
advanced to third; GESUALDO out at home 3b to c. 7 3
CLENDENIN singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BFKBB); WEST advanced to second; THOMPSON
advanced to third; LEWIS scored. 8 3
JENKS walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); CLENDENIN advanced to second; WEST advanced to third; THOMPSON
scored. 9 3
Meyer to p for Oliver. 9 3
WILLIAMS reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-2 BKK); JENKS out at second 2b to ss. 9 3

ACU - Bottom of 6th BRY ACU
Dawson fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 9 3
Romero popped up to p (0-2 KF). 9 3
Martinez flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 9 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bryant - Top of 7th BRY ACU
LEE lined out to ss (3-2 KFBFFFBBF). 9 3
GESUALDO popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 9 3
RAINER pinch hit for LEWIS. 9 3
RAINER struck out swinging (2-2 KKFFBBS). 9 3

ACU - Bottom of 7th BRY ACU
LEWIS to cf for RAINER. 9 3
Christensen walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 9 3
Lipardo doubled to left field (0-2 KF); Christensen advanced to third. 9 3
Meggers homered to left center, 3 RBI (1-1 FB); Lipardo scored; Christensen scored. 9 6
Maxwell struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 9 6
Ornelas flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 9 6
Garcia singled to left center (1-2 KBF). 9 6
Thompson pinch ran for Garcia. 9 6
Dawson reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-2 FBFBFB); Thompson out at second ss to 2b. 9 6


